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Financial Highlights 
 

 
 

 

Corpus Christi Catholic Church is a parish of the Roman Catholic Diocese of Charleston, founded in 1978 as a 

spiritual oasis in the thriving town of Lexington. Now, over 47 years later, we continue to be a place of respite 

and reflection for 1,865 families and 4,686 members who seek a relationship with God. As the heart of the 

Church and the home of the Christian community in Lexington, a community of faith, of action, and of hope, the 

Parish is where the Gospel is proclaimed and celebrated, where believers are formed and sent to renew the earth. 
 

VISION 

We bring people to Jesus – form disciples and send them to transform the world. 
 

MISSION 

We share the treasure of our Catholic faith, and centered in the Holy Eucharist, strive to be true disciples of Christ to all. 

 
Information about Corpus Christi Catholic Church capabilities can be found at corpuschristisc.org. 
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Overview 
 

 

 

 

First Half of FY 2026 
 

 

 

Deficit 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

$6.35M of equity on net deficit of $1,066 

 
Established Secured Cash 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

$1,603,559 of cash and cash equivalents to fulfill the mission, goals and objectives 

 
Expense-to-Revenue Ratio 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

100.1% ratio of total expenses relative to generated revenue 

 
Operating Expenditure 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

Spending increased by 21.7% compared to first half of previous fiscal year 2025 

 
Net Income  

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

First half of 2026 recorded an operating deficit of $1,066.34 against total revenue of $851,530.48 

 
Offertory 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

Up by 0.69% from $542,895 in first half of fiscal year 2025 to $546,615 in 2026 

 
Collections per Household 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

$586 of total annual offertory per registered family 

 
Numbers of Registered Families 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

5.6% Growth of Registered Families (1,865) 
 

 

 

 
This financial report has been prepared by the Parish Office. It has not been reviewed or audited by an independent 

accounting firm. While care has been taken in compiling the information presented here, unintentional errors may be present. 
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Synopsis 
 

At the halfway point of fiscal year 2026, the Parish maintains a stable financial position. 

Total assets amount to $6.38 million, which includes all checking accounts, parish 

savings in the Diocese and Loan (D&L) Fund, and the value of parish land, buildings, 

and equipment. Current assets total $1.61 million. These include the operating checking 

account, which holds $137,057, and the non-operating online giving checking account 

with $95,322, the Assistance Ministry account with $10,896, and the Catholic Women’s 

group account with $2,977. Together these checking accounts total $246,252. 

 

Parish savings continue to provide strong support. These savings include $687,412 in the 

general D&L savings account, $87,244 in the Columbarium savings account, $231,629 

reserved for construction projects, and $351,022 designated for the Bicentennial Capital 

Campaign fund. These reserves total $1.36 million and remain available for parish needs, 

long-range planning, and capital improvements. The Parish currently holds $29,560 in 

accounts payable. Total parish equity stands at $6.35 million. 

 

From July through December, offertory contributions totaled $546,615. This includes 

$446,148 from weekly envelopes, $40,451 from loose collections, $9,159 from holy day 

collections, and $50,847 from Christmas. This income supports the daily operations of 

the Parish, the celebration of the sacraments, and the ministries and programs active 

throughout the year. 

 

Attendance at Mass during this same six-month period continues to rise. From July 

through September, the parish recorded 19,959 people at Mass. From October through 

December, attendance rose to 22,233, bringing total attendance for the first half of the 

fiscal year to 42,192. Attendance has increased each year since FY2022, and the current 

level reflects continued engagement from parishioners and families returning to regular 

participation. Compared with the same six-month period in recent years, attendance is up 

about 9.6% versus last year, up about 30.6% versus two years ago, and up about 57% 

versus three years ago. On average, this comes to roughly 1,620 people at weekend 

Masses during the first half of the year. For the same period, the averages were about 

1,480 last year, about 1,240 two years ago, and about 1,030 three years ago. 

 

A review of offertory and attendance over several fiscal years shows clear patterns. 

Offertory for July through December was $546,615 this year, compared to $542,895 last 

year, $460,346 the year before, and $419,548 the year before that. Attendance has also 

shown consistent gains. The Parish recorded 17,084 attendees in July through September 

of FY2025 and 21,403 between October and December of the same year. In the current 

year, those numbers are 19,959 for July through September and 22,233 for October 

through December. This growth in attendance aligns with the offertory stability seen over 

the past years. 

 

Total parish assets have also increased over multiple years. Total assets at the end of 

2025 were $6.38 million, compared to $6.23 million at the end of 2024 and $6.06 million  
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at the end of 2023. The parish savings held in the Diocese and Loan Fund have remained 

consistent over time and continue to support parish operations and future planning. 

 

Overall, the parish enters the second half of fiscal year 2026 with steady offertory 

support, active participation in the sacraments, and sound financial footing. The funds 

received during this period allow the Parish to continue carrying out its daily work, 

supporting ministries, maintaining facilities, and serving parishioners and the greater 

community. And at the heart of our parish life are the people who give of themselves 

each day. Your dedication to Corpus Christi and to the greater community strengthens the 

mission we share in Christ. Our work as a parish depends on this shared commitment to 

serve one another with faith, honesty, and charity. 

 

We want to take this moment to thank you for your financial support. Your generosity 

gives life to the ministries of our parish. It allows us to proclaim the Gospel, to celebrate 

the sacraments, to teach the faith, and to reach those in need not only within our parish 

boundaries, but throughout our community and beyond. Your stewardship makes possible 

the work that the Lord entrusts to us as His Church. 

 

As we look ahead, we ask everyone in our parish family to continue supporting one 

another and to remain involved in the life of Corpus Christi. Each of us has a role in 

building up the Body of Christ. Together, we can continue asking how we might 

participate more fully, how we might serve more deeply, and how we might extend the 

love of Christ into the places where it is most needed. 
 

Mass Attendance 
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Mass Attendance 

 
 
 

Offertory 
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Offertory 
4-Year Moving Average 

 
 

 

Revenue v. Mass Attendance 
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Balance Sheet 
 

The analysis of the balance sheets indicates that the Parish is establishing sound long-

term financial fundamentals. Furthermore, Corpus Christi is showing a consistent upward 

trend in the margins of current assets from one fiscal year to the next. 

 
CURRENT ASSETS 

 

 

 
As part of its ongoing commitment to achieving its mission, goals, and objectives, Corpus 

Christi Parish has implemented a secured cash flow framework that supports its 

operational sustainability. Since December 2019, the Parish's total current assets have 

seen an increase of 34.8%, culminating in December 2025 with a total of $1,603,559 in 

cash and cash equivalents. This upward trajectory not only highlights the Parish's 

proficiency in financial management but also reflects broader community engagement 

trends and resource allocation strategies that prioritize fiscal responsibility. 
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CHECKING ACCOUNTS 

 
Operating Checking 011001-3838 

 

The Operating Checking Account 011001-3838 serves as the principal operating account 

for the Parish, facilitating the majority of payments and deposits. 

 

As of December 31, 2025, both the general ledger balance and the ending balance on the 

bank statement stood at $137,057.51. The general ledger balance reflects all posted 

transactions associated with this cash account and has been reconciled to match the 

statement's ending balance for December 2025. 

 

 

 
Online Giving Checking 011002-4842 

 

The Online Giving Checking account, designated as 011002-4842, serves as a dedicated 

non-operating checking account specifically for processing all payments related to OSV 

(Our Sunday Visitor) Online Giving. Electronic disbursements, which include ACH 

transactions, debit card payments, and credit card transactions, are exclusively initiated 

and transferred by OSV into this non-operating account on a daily basis during business 

days. 

 

As of December 31, 2025, the general ledger balance and the ending balance reflected on 

the bank statement were both recorded at $95,321.72. This general ledger balance 

encompasses all posted transactions pertaining to this cash account and aligns with the 

statement's ending balance as evidenced in the reconciliation for December 2025. 
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Women’s Group 011002-2706 
 

The Women’s Group account (011002-2706) and the Assistance Ministry account 

(011002-3042) serve as checking accounts designated for the exclusive use of affiliated 

Parish ministries, facilitating deposits and disbursements related to contributions and 

charitable payments. Both ministries operate under the fiscal oversight of the pastor. It is 

important to note that any assets accrued by these associations are regarded as property of 

the Parish. 
 

Consequently, both bank accounts are registered under the name and federal 

identification number of the Parish. The bank statements reflect the Parish address and 

are subject to retention, review, and reconciliation by the Pastoral Associate of the Parish, 

ensuring accuracy in bookkeeping. 
 

As of December 31, 2025, the balance recorded in the general ledger for the Women’s 

Group account (011002-2706) matched the ending balance on the bank statement, 

totaling $2,976.94. This general ledger balance includes all posted transactions associated 

with this cash account and aligns with the reconciled statement ending balance for 

December 2025. 
 

 

 
Assistance Ministry 011002-3042 

 

The general ledger balance and the bank statement ending balance for the Assistance 

Ministry account 011002-3042 totaled $10,895.79 as of December 31, 2025. 
 

To maintain accurate records of donor contributions, it is important to note that no gifts 

are made directly to the Ministry. Instead, all donations directed to the affiliated Parish 

organization are first processed through the operating checking account of Corpus 

Christi. The general ledger balance reflects all posted transactions associated with this 

cash account and corresponds with the statement ending balance in the reconciliation for 

December 2025. 
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OTHER ASSETS 

 

D&L Savings under account 111101 
 

D&L Savings under account 111101 serves as a master account for the funds allocated to 

all four (4) restricted accounts within the Diocese of Charleston. The primary objective of 

these savings accounts is to effectively utilize current financial resources to address 

future needs and support the growth of Corpus Christi. 

 

As of December 31, 2025, the diocesan savings accounts reported an annual interest rate 

of 2.79%. This reflects an increase of 24 basis points from the previous year’s rate of 

2.55%, and an increase of 135 basis points from the fiscal year 2024 rate of 1.44%. 

 

 

 
D&L Savings – General 45920 

 

D&L Savings – General serves as the primary savings account for the Parish. As of 

December 31, 2025, the diocesan statement reflects an ending balance of $687,411.62 in 

the restricted “Savings Account” 45920. 
 

 

 



Page 13 of 26 

 

D&L Savings – Columbarium 45921 
 

The D&L Savings – Columbarium account is designated for managing deposits and 

disbursements related to perpetual care and niche sales. As of December 31, 2025, the 

diocesan statement shows an ending balance of $87,243.56 in the “Columbarium Funds” 

account 45921. 
 

 
 

D&L Savings – Construction Projects 45922 
 

D&L Savings – Construction Projects serves as the designated account for the deposits of 

all building fund donations transferred from the Parish's operating checking account to 

this restricted account. As of December 31, 2025, the diocesan statement indicates that 

the ending balance of the "Construction Projects" account 45922 was $231,629.14. 
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D&L Savings – BCC 45923 
 

The BCC Savings account is designated for deposits that come from rebates generated 

through the Bicentennial Capital Campaign (BCC). These funds support parish initiatives 

identified within the diocesan Parish Share program for a Standard Campaign. The 

structure of the BCC campaign directs fifty percent of each cash pledge payment to the 

Diocese of Charleston and fifty percent to the parish. As of December 31, 2025, the 

ending balance of the diocesan “BCC Savings” account 45923 was $351,022.34. 
 

 

 
 

LAND, BUILDING & EQUIPMENT 
 

 
 

Land 121522 
 

As assessed by the County of Lexington on August 3, 2024, the total taxable value of the 

land owned by the Parish is $956,350, while the total market value is recorded at 

$2,170,615. By December 31, 2025, the Land 121522 account on the balance sheet 

indicates a total valuation of all Parish land at $762,109. 
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Buildings 121523 
 

The capitalization of fixed assets, also called long-term assets, is an important part of 

proper accounting practices. This includes capital building improvements such as new 

columbarium units, which are recorded in this account. Capital building improvements 

refer to projects that add a permanent structural feature or restore a significant part of the 

property, such as parking areas, in a way that increases the property’s value or extends its 

useful life. As of December 31, 2005, the Buildings 121523 account shows a total 

valuation of all parish buildings of $3,476,964.02. 

 
Furnishings & Contents 121524 

 

The Furnishings & Contents 121524 account records the total value of all furnishings and 

contents located throughout parish properties. As of December 31, 2025, the transactions 

recorded for purchases and disposals within this category totaled $241,143.69. 

 
Ecclesiastical Furnishings 121526 

 

As of December 31, 2025, the Ecclesiastical Furnishings 121526 account records the total 

value of parish owned ecclesiastical items valued at more than $1,000. These items 

include vestments, chalices, ciboria, monstrance, processional crucifix, and candles. The 

balance in the Ecclesiastical Furnishings account as of that date is $180,457.32. 

 
Equipment 121527 

 

The Equipment 121527 account records fixed assets used in the operations of the parish 

that are expected to remain in service for more than one accounting period. In keeping 

with proper accounting principles, equipment purchases are capitalized when the item has 

an expected useful life of more than one year and a cost greater than $500. The 

capitalized amount reflects the full acquisition cost of each item. As of December 31, 

2025, the total value of all parish equipment recorded in this account is $119,241.15. 

 
TOTAL ASSETS 

 

The Balance Sheet dated December 31, 2025, shows the parish’s capacity to support both 

short-term and long-term operations. 
 

  
 

At the close of the second quarter, total assets increased by 2.42 percent compared to the 

previous year. This results in a total asset valuation of $6,383,473.80 for the 2025 

calendar year. The total includes cash, cash equivalents, land, buildings, furnishings and 

contents, ecclesiastical furnishings, and equipment. 
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EQUITY 
 

The total equity reflected in the balance sheet signifies the residual value of the Parish's 

assets after all liabilities have been paid off. This figure is determined by deducting total 

liabilities from total assets, alongside the cumulative annual surpluses that Corpus Christi 

has accrued throughout its history. Notably, any change in net assets represents a surplus 

that is retained for future periods. 

 

As of December 31, 2025, total equity amounted to $6,354,980.06, marking an increase 

of 1.97% compared to the previous year. 
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